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No. 46, A.]
	

[Published July 28, 1959:

CHAPTER 224

AN ACT to amend 43.45 (1) of the statutes, relating to composition of
Milwaukee auditorium board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

43.45 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
43.45 (1) The building, maintenance and operation of said institu-

tion shall be under the full and complete control of a board of 11 members,
designated as the "Auditorium Board" and constituted as follows: Five
of such members shall be elected by such corporation, from among its
stockholders, for first terms of 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 years, respectively, and
successive terms of 5 years each; and the other members shall consist of
the mayor, city attorney, 'city comptroller, city treasurer, * * * one
alderman member of the board of trustees of the public library and a
different alderman member of the board of trustees of the public museum,
of said city, ex officio, selected respectively by such boards of trustees.

Approved July 22, 1959.
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